5/41

05-11-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

10299989		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please record the attached Assignment document.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Ron Hutchinson, Frank Pruss, Schiltz, Wyatt Fuller, Jay M.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Harley-Davidson Motor Company Group, Inc. Address: 3700 West Juneau Avenue Milwaukee, WI53208 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		11/	
Execution Date: <u>April 29, 2005; May 3, 2005</u> , April 28, 2005; April 29, 2005; respectively.	; April 29, 2005; April 29, 2005;	- `	
4. This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date of the application is: : April 29, 2005; May 3, 2005; April 29, 2005; April 20, 2005; Apri			
NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED.			
be mailed:	correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Kevin P. Moran Michael Best & Friedrich LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300		X Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal)	
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
		8. Deposit account number: 13-3080	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas J. Otterlee (Reg. No. 48,652) Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1		Attorney File 043210-1661-00	

06/2005 HTEGALG: 00000010 11121545 F0:6021 (40.60 02)

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Harley-Davidson Motor Company Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin Corporation having its principal place of business at:

3700 West Juneau Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53208

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Ron Hutchinson 1330 Lexington Court Brookfield, WI 53005

Frank Pruss 4950 N. 66th Street Milwaukee, WI 53218

Steve Zenge 5455 N. 26th Streeet Glendale, WI 53209

James Richard Schiltz 1716 30th Ave. Dr. NE Hickory, NC 28601

Wyatt Fuller 1565 46th Avenue N.E. Hickory, NC 28601

Jay M. Klubertanz 7157 Highway O Hartford, WI 53027

RECORDED: 05/04/2005

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "Adjustable Riser For A Motorcycle" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 043210-1661-00);

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0100